

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF IOWA
NO. 18-0825

STATE OF IOWA,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

vs.

BENJAMIN G. TRANE,
Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR LEE COUNTY (SOUTH),
HONORABLE MARK KRUSE

DEFENDANT/APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY
BRIEF PURSUANT TO IOWA SUPREME COURT'S
JUNE 18, 2019 ORDER

Alfredo Parrish
Adam Witosky
Alexander Smith
Parrish Kruidenier Dunn
Boles Gribble Gentry
Brown & Bergmann L.L.P.
2910 Grand Avenue
Des Moines, Iowa 50312
Telephone: (515) 284-5737
Facsimile: (515) 284-1704
aparrish@parrishlaw.com
awitosky@parrishlaw.com
Attorneys for Appellant

Sheryl Soich
Assistant Attorney General
Hoover State Office Building,
2nd Floor
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
Telephone: (515) 281-3648
Facsimile: (515) 281-8894
sherri.soich@ag.iowa.gov
Attorney for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Filing and Service..... 2

Table of Contents 3

Table of Authorities 4

Statement of Issues 6

Reply Arguments 8

 I. Whether Iowa Code §814.7 Applies to This Case is
 Not Determined by Whether It Is a Direct Appeal 8

 II. The Iowa Supreme Court Retains Jurisdiction..... 12

Conclusion..... 17

Certificate of Compliance 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Iowa Supreme Court Cases

Hohl v. Board of Education of Poweshiek County,
94 N.W.2d 787 (Iowa 1959)..... 17

Home Savings & Trust Co. v. District Court of Polk County,
95 N.W. 522 (Iowa 1903)..... 14

*Iowa Dept. of Revenue v. Iowa Merit Employment
Commission*, 243 N.W.2d 610 (Iowa 1976).....11, 13

Iowa Indus. Com'r v. Davis, 286 N.W.2d 658 (Iowa 1979) 15

James v. State, 479 N.W.2d 287 (Iowa 1991)..... 13

Noll v. Iowa Dist. Ct. for Muscatine Cty., 919 N.W.2d 232
(Iowa 2018)..... 10

Rinehart v. State, 234 N.W.2d 649 (Iowa 1975)..... 9

Root v. Toney, 841 N.W.2d 83 (Iowa 2013)..... 15

State v. Davis, 493 N.W.2d 820 (Iowa 1992) 16-17

State v. Ford, 142 N.W. 984 (Iowa 1913)..... 13

State v. Gaskins, 866 NW 2d 1 (Iowa 2015) 10

State v. Hinnners, 471 N.W.2d 841 (Iowa 1991) 12

State v. Johnson, 784 N.W.2d 192 (Iowa 2010)..... 9

State v. Oetken, 613 N.W.2d 679 (Iowa 2000) 10

<i>State v. Olsen</i> , 162 N.W. 781 (Iowa 1917)	13
<i>State v. Truesdell</i> , 679 N.W.2d 611 (Iowa 2004)	10
<i>Varnum v. Brien</i> , 763 N.W.2d 862 (Iowa 2009)	14
<i>Welty v. McMahon</i> , 316 N.W.2d 836 (Iowa 1982)	16
<i>Western Intern. v. Kirkpatrick</i> , 396 N.W.2d 359 (Iowa 1986)	13

Additional Iowa Authorities

Iowa Const. Art. V, §4.....	14-15
Iowa Code §814.7 (2019)	8, 17
Iowa R. Crim. P. 2.24(2)(b)(9)	8, 10-11
